Uldaho Law **Digital Commons** @ **Uldaho Law**

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

9-2-2016

Green River Ranches v. Silva Land Co. Appellant's Brief 1 Dckt. 43547

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs

Recommended Citation

"Green River Ranches v. Silva Land Co. Appellant's Brief 1 Dckt. 43547" (2016). *Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All.* 6272. https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho_edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs/6272

This Court Document is brought to you for free and open access by the Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs at Digital Commons @ UIdaho Law. It has been accepted for inclusion in Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @ UIdaho Law. For more information, please contact annablaine@uidaho.edu.

Nathan M. Olsen, Esq., ISB # 7373 PETERSEN MOSS HALL & OLSEN 485 "E" Street Idaho Falls, Idaho 83402 Telephone: (208) 523-4650

Attorneys for Appellant, Max Silva

Facsimile: (208) 524-3391

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

| GREEN RIVER RANCHES, LLC, an) | |
|---|------------------------------------|
| Idaho limited liability company,) | Idaho Supreme Court Consolidated |
|) | Docket Nos. 43547-2015 and |
| Plaintiff-Counterdefendant,) | 43548-2015 |
|) | Twin Falls County Case No. CV- |
| vs.) | • |
| CHAND COMPANY LLC -+ -1 | 2013-1263 (consolidated Twin Falls |
| SILVA LAND COMPANY, LLC, et al., | County Nos. CV-2013-3154 / CV- |
| | 2013-4732 / CV-2013-4728) |
| Defendants-Counterclaimants.) | |
| | APPELLANT'S BRIEF |
|) | FOR MAX SILVA |
| JACK McCALL, | |
|) | |
| Plaintiff-Respondent,) | |
|) | |
| vs. | |
|) | G 21 G11 2012 2151 |
| MAX SILVA, an individual; and SILVA) | Case No. CV-2013-3154 |
| DAIRY, LLC an Idaho limited liability) | |
| company, | |
|) | |
| Defendants-Appellants.) | |
|) | |

| JACK McCALL, | |
|--|-----------------------|
| Plaintiff-Respondent, |)) |
| vs. | Case No. CV-2013-4732 |
| SILVA LAND COMPANY, LLC, et al., |) |
| Defendant-Appellant. |)) <u>1</u> |
| JACK McCALL, an individual and doing business as JT LIVESTOCK, |))) |
| Plaintiff-Respondent, | Case No. CV-2013-4728 |
| vs. |) |
| MAX SILVA, an individual, |) |
| Defendant-Appellant. |)) <u> </u> |

Appeal from the Fifth Judicial District Court of the State of Idaho, in and for the County of Twin Falls

Honorable Randy J. Stoker, District Judge, Presiding

TABLE OF CONTENTS

| TABLE OF | CASES AND AUTHORITIES | 4 |
|------------|---|-------------------|
| NAT Cou | NT OF THE CASE URE OF THE CASE TRSE OF PROCEEDINGS BELOW FEMENT OF FACTS | 5 5 5 9 |
| ISSUES PR | RESENTED ON APPEAL | 13 |
| ARGUMEN | NT | 13 |
| I. | Standard of Review | 13 |
| | A. After a bench trial, conclusions of law are freely reviewed and factual findings are reviewed on whether they are based on substantial evidence. | 13 |
| | B. Decisions regarding attorneys fees are reviewed on whether there was abuse of discretion. | 14 |
| II. | The District Court Erred in Making Max Silva Individually Liable for Sil Dairy's Purchase of the Cows. | l va 14 |
| III. | The District Court Should Have Awarded Silva All of his Attorney Fees of as Proportioned to the Claims on which he Prevailed. | or 21 |
| IV. | Silva is Entitled to his Attorney Fees on Appeal. | 24 |
| CONCLUS | ION | 24 |

TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES

Cases

| Agrisource, Inc. V. Johnson., 156 Idaho 903, 909-911, 332 P.3d 815, 820-22 (2013) 16-17 |
|--|
| City of Meridian v. Petra Inc., 154 Idaho 425, 434-35, 299 P.3d 232, 241-42 (2013) |
| Dunagan v. Dunagan, 147 Idaho 599, 213 P.3d 384 (2009) |
| Ramco v. H-K Contractors, Inc., 118 Idaho 108, 113, 794 P.2d 1381,1386 (1990) 21, 22, 23 |
| Schroeder v. Partin,, 151 Idaho 471, 478, 259 P.3d 617, 625 (2011) |
| Shettel v. Bamesberger, 130 Idaho 217, 2210, 938 P.2d 1255, 1258 (Idaho App. 1997) 13 |
| Smith v. Mitton, 140 Idaho 893, 104 P.3d 367 (2004) |
| Zanotti v. Cook, 129 Idaho 151, 153, 922 P.2d 1077, 1079 (Idaho App. 1996) 13-14 |
| Other Authorities |
| IC § 12-120(3) |
| IC § 30-6-304 |
| 11 USC § 363(c)(1) |
| 11 U.S.C. 8 1203 |
